ENROLLED ORDINANCE 175-73

REPEAL AND RECREATE TABLE 6(b)1.B.ii. OF THE WAUKESHA COUNTY SHORELAND AND FLOODLAND PROTECTION ORDINANCE TO INCORPORATE THE SCHOOL SECTION LAKE DAM FAILURE STUDY (RZ65)

WHEREAS, the Waukesha County Board of Supervisors enacted the Waukesha County Shoreland and Floodland Protection Ordinance on January 23, 1970; and

WHEREAS, the Waukesha County Board of Supervisors may make amendments to such Ordinance pursuant to Section 59.692; and

WHEREAS, the matter of this Ordinance having been duly referred to and considered by the Waukesha County Park and Planning Commission, after Public Hearing and the giving of requisite notice of said hearing and the recommendation thereon reported to the Land Use, Parks and Environment Committee and the Waukesha County Board of Supervisors, as required by Section 59.692, Wis. Stats.

THE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF WAUKESHA ORDAINS that Table 6(b)1.B.ii. of the Waukesha County Shoreland and Floodland Protection Ordinance is repealed and recreated to read as follows:

Table 6(b)1.B.ii.

List of Official Maps Based Upon Other Studies to be Used in Conjunction with the Waukesha County Shoreland and Floodland Protection Ordinance Zoning Maps is as follows:

- Dam Failure Analysis and Emergency Action Plan for Wambold and Kroll Dams on Eagle Spring Lake, prepared by Graef, Anhalt, Schloemer & Associates, Inc., revised April 2002. Approved by the WDNR in April of 2002 and adopted by the Waukesha County Board on April 13, 2004.
- 2. Dam Failure Analysis and Proposed Dam Capacity Analysis-Monches Dam, Hey and Associates, Inc., April 17, 2006; amended on October 13, 2006 by Hey and Associates, Inc.; further amended on May 17, 2011 by the Waukesha County Department of Public Works; and further amended by R.A. Smith National on January 19, 2012. Approved by the WDNR on January 24, 2012 and adopted by the Waukesha County Board on March 27, 2012.
- 3. Dam Failure Analysis Monterey Dam, prepared by Kunkel Engineering Group, LLC on September 2, 2011. Approved by the WDNR and adopted by the Waukesha County Board on December 18, 2012.

- 4. Dam Failure Analysis Mukwonago Dam, prepared by Mead & Hunt, June 2012. Approved by the WDNR on July 11, 2012 and adopted by the Waukesha County Board on November, 26, 2013.
- 5. Waukesha County Flood Storage District Maps, Panels 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 11, 12. Dated November 05, 2014. Prepared by the WDNR. Approved by the WDNR.
- 6. Revised Waukesha County Flood Storage District Map Panel 3 and 3A. Prepared by SEH on December 22, 2015. Approved by the WDNR and adopted by the Waukesha County Board on June 28, 2016.
- 7. Saylesville Dam Failure Analysis and Assessment, prepared by Bloom Companies, Inc. on July 9, 2014. Approved by the WDNR on July 14, 2014 and adopted by the Waukesha County Board on July 28, 2015.
- 8. School Section Lake Dam Failure Analysis and Assessment, prepared by Leif Hauge, PE, Professional Hydrologist, Sr. Civil Engineer, Waukesha County Land Resources Division, on April 20, 2020. Approved by the WDNR on April 23, 2020, and adopted by the Waukesha County Board on February 23, 2021.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon passage, approval and publication.

REPEAL AND RECREATE TABLE 6(b)1.B.ii. OF THE WAUKESHA COUNTY SHORELAND AND FLOODLAND PROTECTION ORDINANCE TO INCORPORATE THE SCHOOL SECTION LAKE DAM FAILURE STUDY (RZ65)

Presented by: Land Use, Parks, and Environment Committee

William A. Mitchell, Chair

Absent

Keith Hammitt

(N6)

Jacob LaFontain

Thomas A. Michalski

Des Mommants (NO. Chris Mommaerts

Richard-Morris

Thomas J. Schedinger

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County, Wisconsin, was presented to the County Executive on:

Mangaret Wartmen Date: 3/1 2021 Ð

Margaret Wartman, County Clerk

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County, Wisconsin, is hereby:

Approved: X	
Vetoed:	
Date: 3/2/2021	Tair & Tam
	Paul Farrow, County Executive

Paul Farrow, County Executive

175-0-074

2/23/2021 8:33:51 PM RollCall Systems, Inc.			Ordinance 175-0-074	-0-074
WAUKESHA COUNTY			Colours 13:0288 Repeters have bare bare bare to the the Annu Southerd and Standard Printers in Property in State	ny Security and Facility Hamman Continues to Proceedings Street Security (2010)
AYI	AYE: 21 NAY:	4	ABSENT: 0	
D1 - Foti	AYE		D14 - Mommaerts	NAY
D2 - Zimmermann	AYE	m	D15 - Mitchell	Motion AYE
D3 - Morris	AYE	m	D16 - Crowley	AYE
D4 - Batzko	AYE	m	D17 - Paulson	AYE
D5 - Dondlinger	AYE	m	D18 - Nelson	AYE
D6 - Walz	AYE	m	D19 - Cummings	NAY
D7 - LaFontain	AYE	m	D20 - Schellinger	AYE
D8 - Michalski	AYE	Ē	D21 - Gaughan	AYE
D9 - Heinrich	AYE	m	D22 - Wysocki	AYE
D10 - Swan	AYE	m	D23 - Hammitt	NAY
D11 - Howard	AYE	m	D24 - Whittow	NAY
D12 - Wolff	Second AYE	Ē	D25 - Johnson	AYE
D13 - Decker	AYE	m		